

Jefferson Parish Homeland Security Committee

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Wednesday, October28, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. Jefferson Parish Emergency Operations and Communications Center Second Floor Unified Command Room Gretna, LA 70053

- Meeting Called to Order
- II. Roll Call of Members
- III. Approval of Previous Meeting minutes
- IV. Conduct Business
 - A. Grant financial report and status of all approved projects
 - 1. FY 2018 State Homeland Security Program (SHSP) projects' status
 - 2. FY 2019 State Homeland Security Program (SHSP) projects' status
 - 3. FY 2020 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI)
 - B. Old Business
 - C. New Business
 - 1. Jefferson Parish Homeland Security Committee SOP's DRAFT
 - 2. FY 2020 State Homeland Security Program (SHSP)
 - 3. Required Ethics Training for 2020
 - D. Determination of date, time and location of next meeting
 - E. Adjournment

In accordance with provisions of the American with Disabilities Act Amendments Act of 2008, as amended, Jefferson Parish shall not discriminate against individuals with disabilities on the basis of disability in its services, programs or activities. If you require auxiliary aids or devices, or other reasonable accommodation under the ADA Amendments Act, please submit your request to the ADA Coordinator at least forty-eight (48) hours in advance or as soon as practical. A seventy-two (72) hour advanced notice is required to request Certified ASL interpreters.